

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31273-31278/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHETKARI SHIKSHAN MANDAL ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondents, failing which the petition against them shall stand dismissed.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master