

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31273-31278/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in WP No.1826/2008
dated 05/08/2008 in WP No.1848/2008, WP No.1849/2008, dated 05/09/2008
in RP No.45/2008 in WP 1849/2008, RP No.46/2008 in WP No. 1848/2008
and RP No.47/2008 in WP No.1826/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHETKARI SHIKSHAN MANDAL ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Considering the peculiar facts of this case, we find no reason to
interfere with the judgment of the High Court.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|